17 JANUARY

Tariff Item

73.16.100
73.16.201

73.18.201
Ex 73.21.009
Ex 76.08.009
Ex 79.05.000

73.22.001

73.24.000
73.27.011
Ex 73.27.021
Ex 73.27.029

Ex 73.27.031
Ex 73.27.039

Ex 73.27.039
Ex 73.27.039
Ex 74.11.000
Ex 76.13.000

73.29.001
Ex 73.29.009

Ex 73.29.002
Ex 73.29.009

73.31.001
Ex 73.31.021

Ex73.31.029
73.31.041

73.31.051
73.31.061
Ex 73.31.069

73.31.071
73.31.072
73.31.079

73.31.089

73.32.031
73.32.069
73.32.079

73.32.042
73.32.049

73.33.001

}

}

J
j

}

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 83

FIrRsT SCHEDULE—EXEMPTIONS CREATED—Ccontinued

Classes of Goods

Rails, check-rails, switch blades, crossings (or frogs), crossing pieces, point rods, rack rails, of iron or
steel

Boiler tubes, seamless

Scaffolding fittings of metal

Tanks, rectangular, of iron or steel, of a capacity of not less than 200 gallons, imported containing
goods

Containers of iron or steel, for compressed or liquified gas

Gauze cloth, grill, netting, fencing, reinforcing fabric and similar materials, viz: Hexagonal mesh netting
of iron or steel wire

Wire fabric, electrically welded, of other than 0-174 S.W.G.

Stainless steel woven wire cloth of 0-174 S.W.G.

Wire reinforcing on declaration that it will be used only in the manufacture of rubber tyres and tyring

Other kinds made from iron, steel, copper, or aluminium wire, of 18 or higher S.W.G.

Transmission chain of iron or steel, and parts thereof

Chain, welded, and parts thereof, made of iron and steel in excess of 1 inch in diameter

Nails, tacks, staples, hook-nails, corrugated nails, spiked cramps, studs, spikes and drawing pins,
of iron or steel, whether or not with heads of other materials, except copper, viz:
Nails peculiar to use in footwear

Horse shoe nails; escutcheon pins; nails on declaration for use in the manufacture of brushware

Tacks

Staples (except fencing staples)

Spiked cramps, studs, spikes

Drawing pins

Engineers’ studs and studding, cotters, cotter pins, taper pins, rivets, of iron or steel

Screw eyes, screw hooks, of iron or steel
Threaded spikes and studs of iron or steel, for footwear

Needles for hand sewing, of iron or steel



