FIRST SCHEDULE—EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods
73.16.100 73.16.201	Rails, check-rails, switch blades, crossings (or frogs), crossing pieces, point rods, rack rails, of iron or steel
73.18.201	Boiler tubes, seamless
Ex 73.21.009 Ex 76.08.009 Ex 79.05.000	Scaffolding fittings of metal
73.22.001	Tanks, rectangular, of iron or steel, of a capacity of not less than 200 gallons, imported containing goods
73.24.000	Containers of iron or steel, for compressed or liquified gas
73.27.011	Gauze cloth, grill, netting, fencing, reinforcing fabric and similar materials, viz: Hexagonal mesh netting of iron or steel wire
Ex 73.27.021 Ex 73.27.029	Wire fabric, electrically welded, of other than 0-17½ S.W.G.
Ex 73.27.031 Ex 73.27.039	Stainless steel woven wire cloth of 0-17½ S.W.G.
Ex 73.27.039	Wire reinforcing on declaration that it will be used only in the manufacture of rubber tyres and tyring
Ex 73.27.039 Ex 74.11.000 Ex 76.13.000	Other kinds made from iron, steel, copper, or aluminium wire, of 18 or higher S.W.G.
73.29.001 Ex 73.29.009	Transmission chain of iron or steel, and parts thereof
Ex 73.29.002 Ex 73.29.009 }	Chain, welded, and parts thereof, made of iron and steel in excess of 1 inch in diameter
73.31.001	Nails, tacks, staples, hook-nails, corrugated nails, spiked cramps, studs, spikes and drawing pins, of iron or steel, whether or not with heads of other materials, except copper, viz: Nails peculiar to use in footwear
Ex 73.31.021 Ex 73.31.029 73.31.041	Horse shoe nails; escutcheon pins; nails on declaration for use in the manufacture of brushware
	Tacks
73.31.051 73.31.061 Ex 73.31.069	Staples (except fencing staples)
$ \begin{array}{c} 73.31.071 \\ 73.31.072 \\ 73.31.079 \end{array} $	Spiked cramps, studs, spikes
73.31.089	Drawing pins
$ \begin{array}{c} 73.32.031 \\ 73.32.069 \\ 73.32.079 \end{array} $	Engineers' studs and studding, cotters, cotter pins, taper pins, rivets, of iron or steel
73.32.042	Screw eyes, screw hooks, of iron or steel
73.32.049	Threaded spikes and studs of iron or steel, for footwear
73.33.001	Needles for hand sewing, of iron or steel